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GENERAL NOTES:

ALL MATERIALS AND WORK PRACTICES SHALL COMPLY
WITH, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE BUILDING INTERIM
REGULATIONS 2017, THE NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CODE
SERIES 2016 BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA VOLUME 1 AND
ALL RELEVANT CURRENT AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS (AS
AMENDED) REFERRED TO THEREIN.

THE BUILDER AND SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL CHECK AND
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, SETBACKS, LEVELS AND
SPECIFICATIONS AND ALL OTHER RELEVANT
DOCUMENTATION PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY
WORKS. REPORT ALL DISCREPANCIES TO THIS OFFICE
FOR CLARIFICATION.

FIGURED DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED
DIMENSIONS

THE BUILDER AND SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT
ALL STORM WATER DRAINS, SEWER PIPES AND THE LIKE
ARE LOCATED AT A SUFFICIENT DISTANCE FROM ANY
BUILDINGS FOOTING AND/OR SLAB EDGE BEAMS SO AS TO
PREVENT GENERAL MOISTURE PENETRATION, DAMPNESS,
WEAKENING AND UNDERMINING OF ANY BUILDING AND ITS
FOOTING SYSTEM.

THE BUILDER SHALL TAKE ALL STEPS NECESSARY TO
ENSURE THE STABILITY AND GENERAL WATER TIGHTNESS
OF ALL NEW AND/OR EXISTING STRUCTURES DURING ALL
WORKS

ALL STORM WATER TO BE TAKEN TO THE LEGAL POINT OF
DISCHARGE TO THE RELEVANT AUTHORITIES’ APPROVAL.

INSTALLATION OF ALL SERVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
RESPECTIVE SUPPLY AUTHORITY REQUIREMENTS.

THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL
ARCHITECTURAL SPECIFICATIONS, RELEVANT STRUCTURAL
AND ALL OTHER CONSULTANTS’ DRAWINGS/DETAILS AND
SPECIFICATIONS AND WITH ANY OTHER WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS ISSUED IN THE COURSE OF THE CONTRACT.

LIGHT SWITCHES, DOOR HANDLES ETC. TO ALL
DOORS/WALLS TO BE LOCATED BETWEEN 900MM AND
1100MM ABOVE F.F.L.

SARKING-TYPE MATERIALS USED FOR WEATHERPROOFING
OF ROOFS AND WALLS TO COMPLY WITH AS/NZS 4200
PARTS 1 AND 2.

ALL WET AREAS, FLOOR, WALLS ETC., TOBE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH F1.7 OF B.C.A. AND AS 3740.

ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION PRACTICE SHALL
MEET THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA. WHERE A PERFORMANCE
SOLUTION IS PROPOSED THEN PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATION
OR INSTALLATION IT FIRST MUST BE ASSESSED AND
APPROVED BY THE RELEVANT BUILDING SURVEYOR AS
MEETING THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
BUILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA.

WINDOW SIZES NOMINATED ARE NOMINAL ONLY. ACTUAL
SIZE MAY VARY ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER.
WINDOWS TO BE FLASHED ALL AROUND.

REFER TO CIVIL ENGINEERS DESIGN AND DETAILS FOR ALL
STORM WATER, CAR PARKING AND DRIVEWAY
CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS.

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE
USE BY THE CLIENT OF BB DESIGN GROUP FOR THE
PURPOSE EXPRESSLY NOTIFIED TO THE DESIGNER. ANY
OTHER PERSON WHO USES OR RELIES ON THESE PLANS
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF BB DESIGN GROUP
DOES SO AT THEIR OWN RISK AND NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ACCEPTED BY BB DESIGN GROUP FOR SUCH USE AND/OR
RELIANCE.

THE CLIENT AND/OR THE CLIENT’'S BUILDER SHALL NOT
MODIFY OR AMEND THE PLANS WITHOUT THE KNOWLEDGE
AND CONSENT OF BB DESIGN GROUP EXCEPT WHERE A
REGISTERED BUILDING SURVEYOR MAKES MINOR
NECESSARY CHANGES TO FACILITATE THE BUILDING
PERMIT APPLICATION AND THAT SUCH CHANGES ARE
PROMPTLY REPORTED BACK TO BB DESIGN GROUP.

A11. ACCESSIBLE & AMBULANT WC DETAILS

A12. WALL TYPE & PART J COMPLIANCE NOTES
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FIRE HAZARD PROPERTIES:

ALL FLOOR MATERIAL OR FLOOR COVERING MUST HAVE

(a) A CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX NOT LESS THAN THAT LISTED
IN TABLE 1:

(b) IN ABUILDING NOT PROTECTED BY A SPRINKLER SYSTEM
COMPLYING WITH SPECIFICATION E1.5, A MAXIMUM SMOKE
DEVELOPMENT RATE OF 750 PERCENT-MINUTES.

THE MINIMUM TYPE OF FIRE RESISTING CONSTRUCTION OF
A BUILDING MUST BE THAT SPECIFIED IN TABLE C1.1 AND
SPECIDFICATION C1.1, .

CONSTRUCTION JOINTS BETWEEN CONCRETE PANELS TO BE
FIRE SEALS AS NECESSARY, IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 1530.4

EARLY FIRE HAZARD INDICES:

SMOKE DEVELOPED: SPREAD OF FLAME:

CARPET (0- 10) 5 4
SARKING (0- 10) 0 1
VINYL FLOORING (0- 10) 6 0

FIRE HAZARD PROPERTIES OF MATERIALS AND ASSEMBLIES
TO COMPLY WITH BCA SPECIFICATION C1.10.

CONSTRUCTION JOINTS BETWEEN CONCRETE PANELS TO BE
FIRE SEALS AS NECESSARY, IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 1530.4

FIRE SERVICE LEGEND

REFER TO FIRE SERVICES DESIGN FOR ALL HYDRANT,
HOSE REELS AND EXTINGUISHER DETAILS.

ELECTRICAL SWITCHBOARDS LOCATED IN THE PATH OF
TRAVEL TO EXITS TO BE ENCLOSED IN A METAL OR OTHER
NON COMBUSTIBLE CABINET WITH SMOKE PROOF DOORS.
SIGNIFICANT SWITCHBOARDS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A
5KG CARBON DIOXIDE EXTINGUISHER OR ANOTHER TYPE
OF EXTINGUISHER WITH A MINIMUM CLASSIFICATION OF
1A:E AND FITTED WITH A HOSE COMPLETE WITH
EXTINGUISHER IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE AND SHALL BE
LOCATED BETWEEN 2M AND 20M FROM THE SIGNIFICANT
SWITCHBOARD.

[nABE PROVIDE ONE DRY POWDER EXTINGUISHER
ADJACENT TO THE MAIN SWITCHBOARD.

. REQUIRED HOSE REEL (36m HOSE),
LOCATED WITHIN 4m OF EXIT DOOR.

DURING CONSTRUCTION, NOT LESS THAN ONE FIRE
EXTINGUISHER TO SUIT CLASS A, B, AND C FIRES AND
ELECTRICAL FIRES MUST BE PROVIDED AT ALL TIMES ON
EACH STOREY ADJACENT TO EACH REQUIRED EXIT OR
TEMPORARY STAIRWAY OR EXIT.

EXITS:

ALL EXIT DOORS & DOORS IN A PATH OF TRAVEL TO EXITS
ARE TO BE CAPABLE OF BEING OPENED AT ALL TIMES FROM
THE SIDE OF PERSON SEEKING EGRESS FROM THE
BUILDING WITH A SINGLE HANDED DOWNWARD OR PUSHING
ACTION ON A SINGLE DEVICES WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY
& LOCATED BETWEEN 900mm & 1200mm ABOVE FLOOR
LEVEL IN ACCORDANCE WITH CLAUSE D2.21 OF THE BCA

ALL PROPOSED SLIDING DOORS SERVING AS EXIT DOORS
TO OPEN AUTOMATICALLY IF THERE IS A POWER FAILURE
TO THE DOOR OR ON ACTIVATION OF THE FIRE OR SMOKE
ALARM ANYWHERE IN THE TENANCY.

DISABLED ACCESS:

DISABLED PERSON ACCESS TO THE BUILDING SHALL BE VIA
ENTRANCE DOOR No: D01, AS DESIGNATED ON FLOOR PLAN.
DISABLED ACCESS & MOBILITY SHALL FULLY COMPLY WITH
AS.1428.1 & AS.1428.4

BRAILLE AND TACTILE SIGNAGE COMPLYING WITH SPEC. D3.6
AND INCORPERATING THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF
ACCESS OR DEAFNESS OR OTHER SYMBOL AS APPROPRIATE
MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE DISABLED SANITARY FACILITY.
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Harrison Court Streetscape Elevation

LIGHTING LEGEND:

ALL EMERGENCY LIGHTING AND EXIT SIGNS
TO COMPLY WITH AS 2293. AND B.C.A. 2016

WAREHOUSE

DENOTES 'CLEVERTRONICS' 2 x 3 WATT LIFELIGHT
LUMINAIRE NON MAINTAINED EMERGENCY LIGHT. CHAIN
SUSPENDED 6000mm ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL TO UNDERSIDE
OF ROOF PURLINS

CAT NO.CLIFE-2PRO-SMS-600 (Co D125 34m, C90 D125 34m)

OFFICE

DENOTES 'CLEVERTRONICS' 1 x 1.9 WATT LIFELIGHT
LUMINAIRE NON MAINTAINED EMERGENCY LIGHT,
RECESSED MOUNTED 2700mm ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL TO
UNDERSIDE OF SUSPENDED CEILING

CAT NO. ELIFE-X (Co-D40 18M, C90-D40 18M)

DENOTES HIGH EFFICIENCY HI BAY LIGHTING IN
ACCORDANCE WITH PART J6. 1-6.6 OF THE BCA AND THE
SPECIFICATION J6

DENOTES "CLEVERTRONICS" 1 x 3.3w MAINTAINED

EXIT EMERGENCY SIGN MOUNTED ABOVE ALL

EXIT DOOR OPENINGS BETWEEN 2100-2400mm HIGH
CAT. No. CCFPRO (Co-D4; C90-E8)

GLAZING NOTES:

MAXIMUM AREAS OF CLEAR PATTENED GRADE 'A' FRAMED
GLASS SIDE PANELS AND OTHER GLAZED SAFETY GLASS
MATERIAL FOR FRAMED GLASS, GLAZING AS PER AS.1288
AND AS.2047

TYPE OF GLASS THICKNESS AREA.
TOUGHENED SAFETY 3mm 1.0sgm
GLASS. 4mm 2.0sqm
5mm 3.0sgm
6mm 4.0sgm
8mm 6.0sgm
10mm 8.0sgm
12mm 10.0sgm
LAMINATED SAFETY 5.38mm 2.0sgm
GLASS. 6.38mm 3.0sqm
8.38mm 5.0sgm
10.38mm 7.0sgm
12.38mm 9.0sgm

MECHANICAL VENTILATION

SCHEDULE:

PROPOSED WAREHOUSE 1 :

FLOOR AREA = 348.88m? @ 5% =17.44m?
EXISTING VENTILATION (OPENINGS) = 24.25m?

BALANCE REQUIRED = 00.00m?
PROPOSED WAREHOUSE 2 :
FLOOR AREA = 393.67Tm* @ 5% =19.68m?

EXISTING VENTILATION (OPENINGS) = 24.25m?

BALANCE REQUIRED = 00.00m?
PROPOSED WAREHOUSE 3 :
FLOOR AREA =415.60m* @ 5% =17.44m?

EXISTING VENTILATION (OPENINGS) = 24.25m?
BALANCE REQUIRED = 00.00m?

@ DENOTES PROPOSED EXHAUST FAN

MECHANICAL VENTILATION OR AIR-CONDITIONING OF ROOMS
TO BE PROVIDED WITH A SYSTEM COMPLYING WITH AS1668.2
AND AS/NZS 3666.1 AS AMENDED. EXHAUST OUTLETS TO BE
LOCATED NO CLOSER THAN 6.0M TO FRESH AIR INLETS.

AIR CONDITIONING TO BE PROVIDED TO OFFICE. MECHANICAL
VENTILATION TO BE PROVIDED TO WC AND AIR LOCK AREAS.
(BY OTHERS)

DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE NOTES:

Where directional signage is provided consistant colour and layout to
assist people find & use the signage.

Matt finishes shall be used to assist people with vision impairment.
Colours with high luminance contrast are to be used.

Standardized symbols to be used where possible to reinforce written
words.

Sans Serif font to be used.

EMERGENCY SERVICES NOTES:

All emergency services and warning systems to be in accordance with
BCA requirements.

All lighting levels are to comply with AS1428.1 CLAUSE 17.1 and be
consistant with AS1680.0 to provide for safe movement within the
warehouse.

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

Light switches to be located between
900mm - 1100mm above FL, horizontally aligned with door handles and
not less than 500mm from internal corners.

Carpet to have a max. pile height of 6mm.

Vinyl flooring if proposed to be slip resistive comply with
AS1428.1:2009 Clause 7.

ACCESSIBLE SIGNAGE:

Acessible signage to be provided adjacent to each
required exit door.

Braille and tactile components of a sign must be
located not less than 1200mm and not higher than
1600mm above the floor or ground surface.

Signs with single lines of characters must have the
line of tactile characters not less than 1250mm and
not higher than 1350mm above the ground or floor
surface

Each sign must indicate the word "Exit" and
description of the Level. (Refer Example Below)

Exit
Level G

DISABLED STANDARD NOTES:

Signage to designated car spaces to be in accord. with AS 1428.1 and 2890.6

Maximum cross-fall to designated car spaces for persons with disabilities not to
exceed 1:40 in both directions.

Drainage grates not to be in path of travel b/w designated car space for persons
with disabilities and any paths to entry doors.

Provide level transition b/w car space and landing to entry doors.

If any door closers are fitted to any door requiring accessibilty, then the force to
open not to exceed 20N.

Disabled amenity room size and internal fit-out to comply with AS 1428.1:2009.

Cross-fall on designated car spaces, paths and level landings at entry
doors not to exceed 1:40.

All door circulation spaces & disabled amenities to comply with
AS1428.1:2009.

All Pavement pathways are to be flush with roadways and parking
areas with otherwise disabled compliant kerb ramps are to be
provided.

All entry & internal doors to provide minimum 850mm clear opening.

Provide level threshold at entry oor/landing junction and maximum fall
on landing at 1:40.

All joinery fitout to be by tenant.

All Doors & handles to comply with AS 1428.1:2009 and door frame to have 30%
luminance contrast to the adjacent surface. Safety decals to door leaves,
sidelights and any other areas which can be mistaken for openings. Min. solid
non-transparent band no less than 75mm wide req. with the lower edge of the
band to be 900-1000mm above FL.

Tactile indicators to footpaths either side of crossovers, as required by local
authority.

NOTE:
ALL PARKING BAYS TO BE LINE MARKED INCLUDING DISABLED AND
ASSOCIATED SHARED AREA PAVEMENT MARKING.

PROJECT CONSULTANTS LIST

Consulting Structural Engineer: Matrix Consulting Engineers

Consulting Civil Engineer: Matrix Consulting Engineers

Consulting Fire Service Design: PBH Design Solutions

Consulting Geotechnical Engineer: Melbourne Soil Test

Consulting Landscape Designer: Etched Projects

PROJECT AUTHORITIES LIST

Municipality: Melton City Council
Planning Permit No: PA2014/4523
Issue Date: 14th January 2015

Sewerage Authority: Western Water

Drainage Authority: Melton City Council

Relevant Building Surveyor: Permit Point
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AREA ANALYSIS:

TOTAL SITE AREA LOT 11 = 2,354.00 SQ METERS
WAREHOUSE AREA
OFFICE AREA (TOTAL) =

Legend

HATCH DENOTES ALL WEATHER
% SEALED CONCRETE PATTERN PAVED

kerbing

=1,158.12 SQ METERS
287.85 SQ METERS

PATHS WITH "CHARCOAL" COLOR
FINISH AS SELECTED

DENOTES SIGNAGE.SIGNAGE TO HAVE
FOLLOWING:"ALL VEHICLES MUST EXIT
OR ENTER IN A FORWARD FACING
DIRECTION.

OVERALL DEVELOPMENT = 1,445.97 SQ METERS
61.42%

SITE COVERAGE =

® EXTERNAL "PILLAR BAFFLED " LED
LIGHTING TO THE SATISFACTION OF CARPARK ANALYSIS
THE RESPONSIBLE AUTHORITY
WAREHOUSE : 1,158.12m2
g EXTERNAL HIGH EFFICIENT WALL (1,075.92 m2 net - minus loading bay 82.20m2)

MOUNTED LED SECURITY LIGHTING

TRANSLUCENT SHEET ROOFING TO
ALLOW NATURAL LIGHT INTO
M | WAREHOUSE FLOOR AREA.

STORMWATER DRAINAGE TO CONNECT
TO LEGAL POINT OF DISCHARGE TO
LOCAL AUTHORITY REQUIREMENTS

OFFICE : 287.85 m2
(257.85m2 net - minus staircase 30.00m2)

TOTAL NET FLOOR AREA: 1333.77m2

CARSPACE REQUIRED
WAREHOUSE/OFFICE : @ 2 + 1.5/100M2
TOTAL CARSPACE REQUIRED:
TOTAL CARSPACE PROVIDED:

26
20

NOTE: SITE TO BE SITESCAPED OF
TOPSOIL AND STOCKPILED ON SITE
FOR USE IN PLANTING AREAS.

LANDSCAPE DESIGN

REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN PREPARED BY ETCHED
PROJECTS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL
AUTHORITY VEGETATION REQUIREMENTS.

140mm @ steel bollards, 1200mm
high above floor level set in concrete
pad footing as per structural
drawings.
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Tactile indicators in

accordance with

AS1428.4.1.2009

Prop. disabled carspace 2400 x 5400 each with
2400mm wide shared area. Detailed signage to
be prov. in accordance with AS1428.1 / 2890.6

Disabled Carspace

Refer to Manufacturers

Specifications

Proposed 2.1m high black steel picket
fence where nominated on the plans

gate

Tactile Indicator Plan scake: 1:50

Powdercoated steel
frame to roller shutter

Reinforced concrete
wall panels as per
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structural engineers door as per door

drawings. manufacturers requirements.

(colour as selected)

Bollard Detall

SCALE 1:20
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Provide 4 hour fire resistant
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BUILDING LEGEND | Wall Legend
CONSULTANTS COL = COLUMN
P1) 150mm Thick Concrete Panel Wall
PTY LTD DP = DOWNPIPE
BUILDING _ 150mm Thick Concrete Panel Wall with "Foil
PERMIT SV = SHEET VINYL Board Ultra 20-" insulation Panel or similar
VT =VINYLTILES P2} to all external walls only to achieve R2.8 min.
CA =CARPET Refer to detail for further information. (floor
NU BEF‘RSSEEB 22/334/122381440/0 CT = CERAMIC TILES to ceiling)
I B =BOLLARDS p3) Solid partition internal walls (metal stud &
Adnan Ramadan BR = BIKE RACK plasterboard) to 2700mm high (floor
BS-U 30024 I =ROOF LIGHT to ceiling)
OFP = OUTSIDE FACE OF PANEL p4) Solid partition external walls (metal stud &
¢ =CENTRE LINE plasterboard) full height with "Bulk
) Insulation" b/w studs or similar. Provide
@ ‘ @ @@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ ® compressed sheet and alucobond cladding
as noted on the elevations.
7500 7500 L 7500 L 7500 10042 L 7079 G1 "6mm Viridian Evantage Grey (#2) or similar
'| '| '| '| approved in 150mm Capral 419 Flushline
30000 17120 single glazed frames to provide min. U value
Warehouse 2 Warehouse 1 3.8 and min. SHGC value 0.41. to external
8875 L 8100 12950 11475 L 5720 L office glazing where nominated on floor
zl plans and elevations.
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PERMIT POINT
BUILDING LEGEND | Wall Legend
CONSULTANTS COL = COLUMN
P1) 150mm Thick Concrete Panel Wall
PTY LTD DP = DOWNPIPE 150mm Thick Panel Wall with "Fol
BUILDING SV = SHEET VINYL mm Thic "olncrete. anel Wa W|_t ' Oi
PERMIT VT =VINYL TILES Board Ultra 20-" insulation Pangl or S|m|Iar_
- P2} to all external walls only to achieve R2.8 min.
CA = CARPET Refer to detail for further information. (floor
ISSUED 04/10/2018 CT = CERAMIC TILES to ceiling)
NUMBER BS-U 39024-20181440/0
. . B =BOLLARDS p3) Solid partition internal walls (metal stud &
RE LEVAAAJE?LRD;EHCJ;:%VEY R BR = BIKE RACK plast(.e!'board) to 2700mm high (floor
BS-U 39024 rl = ROOF LIGHT to Celllng)
OFP = OUTSIDE FACE OF PANEL pg) Solid partition external walls (metal stud &
¢ =CENTRE LINE plasterboard) full height with "Bulk

Insulation" b/w studs or similar. Provide
compressed sheet and alucobond cladding
as noted on the elevations.

"6mm Viridian Evantage Grey (#2) or similar
approved in 150mm Capral 419 Flushline
single glazed frames to provide min. U value

REFER TO PAGE A02 FOR CONTINUATION OF GROUND FLOOR PLAN 3.8 and min. SHGC value 0.41. o external

office glazing where nominated on floor
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o A = -t @ - e e o[ ¥ | . GROUP
~ of _ < — el - Stair 3 === e lp f =
5 2 8ls 7 (ot ot Gt ] == b0s) (P3| “/ r3 (O ' © | © | 5
Al \0© 180 risers) | I-———— .@
F (S\F - ‘ | ~
B © f NOTE: Extent of reinforced concrete
2 I I I
£ _— Shaded area denotes minimum floor slab. Refer to structural GENERAL CONSTRUCTION:
S - | N _— N < P2 circulation space required for engineers details |
2 § \Dgo, - I:IOO ) ambulant toilet facility. Refer to Light switches to be located between
A_ N :ﬁ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ | detail for enlargement. | | : ol o o E o QQOmm - _1100mm above FL, horizontally
“— o Line Of First Floor Over Qo /‘/' PROPOSED o sl B EIZE gg%ned \;Vlth QO?r ha:’udles and not less than
L Nl N ol ® mm from internal corners.
~ © el
- | | | z
150/ | 300 5200 | [300 5000 )/é/a <><> WAREHOU SIyE :rp’ o Carpet to have a max. pile height of 6mm.
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Copyright in all material, including drawings, plans and written works,
produced by BB Design Group Pty. Ltd. You may not reproduce, publish,
broadcast, adapt (in the case of written works) or exercise any other of the
exclusive rights of the copyright owner in relation to these materials without
obtaining the prior written permission of BB Design Group Pty. Ltd.
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. Email  info@bbdesi com. v
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A B C D E TIM Timber
PROJECT
DOORNo. | LOCATION aTy.| LEAFSIZE | hoor TYP | FRAME PROFILE COMMENTS
' | WIDTH x HEIGHT PROPOSED WAREHOUSE &
WAREHOUSE & OFFICE
DO1 OFFICE ENTRY 3 920 X 2390 E AL-A POWDERCOATED ALUMINIUM FRAME WITH SELECTED GLAZING OFFICE DEVELOPMENT
D02 WAREHOUSE EXIT 3 1020 X 2040 A PS-A PRESSED STEEL FRAME METAL CLAD EXIT DOOR AT: LOT 11 HARRISON COURT,
D03 WAREHOUSE RSD 3 4500 X 4500 N/A N/A POWDERCOAT ROLLER SHUTTER DOOR MELTON
D04 GENERAL AMENITIES 16 920 X 2040 A TIM-A HINGED FLUSH PANEL SEMI-SOLID DOOR WITH PAINT FINISH
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PERMIT POINT
BUILDING LEGEND | Wall Legend
CONSULTANTS COL = COLUMN
P1) 150mm Thick Concrete Panel Wall
PTY LTD DP = DOWNPIPE 150mm Thick Panel Wall with "Fol
BUILDING SV = SHEET VINYL mm Thic "olncrete. anel Wa W|_t ' Oi
PERMIT VT =VINYL TILES Board Ultra 20-" insulation Pangl or S|m|Iar_
- P2} to all external walls only to achieve R2.8 min.
CA = CARPET Refer to detail for further information. (floor
ISSUED 04/10/2018 CT = CERAMIC TILES to ceiling)
NUMBER BS-U 39024-20181440/0
. . B =BOLLARDS p3) Solid partition internal walls (metal stud &
RE LEVAAAJE?LRD;EHCJ;:%VEY R BR = BIKE RACK plast(.e!'board) to 2700mm high (floor
BS-U 39024 rl = ROOF LIGHT to Celllng)
OFP = OUTSIDE FACE OF PANEL p4) Solid partition external walls (metal stud &
¢ =CENTRE LINE plasterboard) full height with "Bulk

Insulation" b/w studs or similar. Provide
compressed sheet and alucobond cladding
as noted on the elevations.

G1 "6mm Viridian Evantage Grey (#2) or similar
@ approved in 150mm Capral 419 Flushline
single glazed frames to provide min. U value
4560 3.8 and min. SHGC value 0.41. to external
First Floor Office 1 office glazing where nominated on floor
150y, 4907 plans and elevations.
4560
G1
colimns ith painted ish 49,225 NOTE:
P o o ALL ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS TO
@ @ © w© BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
12600 = 5 —R STRUCTURAL & CIVIL DRAWINGS AS
i Oo( G1 PREPARED BY MATRIX ENGINEERING
1501, 7950 L1150 GROUP
1,945 600, 1260 600,945 8250 %
Feature aluminum blade G1 G1 G1
columns with painted finish ’| ’| ’| 1 1 E 40,1225 J/ Selected powdercoat finish to ) G1 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION:
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0 / \ © "Viridian Evantage Grey (#2) or similar ls FIRST FLOOR _ _
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Lg—G-' 4 1L further detail. 91.20m2 3% aligned with door handles and not less than
N - : 500mm from internal corners.
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FIRST FLOCR f"l{f_“'_“'um framed windows with 3 E ° , N 3 Carpet to have a max. pile height of 6mm.
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floor on steel floor frame as per S|° G1 » . G1 ] 3 é‘;‘:\:‘;‘l’;‘rj}ég alg;:;/?opealgv\;tions or e i - Vinyl flooring if proposed to be slip resistive
structural engineers drawings % 87.41m further detaii. i 4 | = Extent of 22mm thick Particleboard & comply with AS1428.1:2009 Clause 7.
£ fl teel floor f
sl6 g FFL.RL.TBC | 3 & "2 Kitchenette \\{ structural engineers drawings
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® % 1. e El
o N
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I P2 N . . S| ) mm thick reinforce
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»|= THREHC o I~ in accordance with
concrete panel wall to structural Qlz 5 o AS.1428.4.1.2009 g|e
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— — 3 — No. DATE. DESCRIPTION. APPD.
@ S0 or @ ot Stair 1 | o
L © © ® (250 treads | T2 || > - | 16/03/2018 | PRELIMINARY ISSUE M.C.
150 LL 2740 ”,90 5940 L 3530 L 150 150 L 180 risers) | 5529 | | | A | 09/06/2018 | PRELIMINARY ISSUE M.C.
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Scale 1100 First Floor Office 1 Plan BUILDING PERMIT ISSUE

Scale 1:100 ONLY DRAWING STAMPED BY THE BUILDING SURVEYOR TO BE
USED FOR CONSTRUCTION
) ) Copyright in all material, including drawings, plans and written works,
Extent of 22mm thick Particleboard — 150mm thick reinforced produced by BB Design Group Pty. Ltd. You may not reproduce, publish,
floor on steel floor frame as per concrete panel wall to broadcast, adapt (in the case of written works) or exercise any other of the
structural engineers drawings structural engineers detail exclusive rights of the copyright owner in relation to these materials without
16950 L obtaining the prior written permission of BB Design Group Pty. Ltd.
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) . .
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FIRST FLOOR Sh ® t i O/ silicon bead to manufacturers 312A Bell Streef
o L 2 o glazing notes for further D Coburg Victoria 3058 —
8 o X 2 details specification 9
£ OFFICE 3 Dox ® Phone (03) 9354 1544
Selected powdercoat finish to 3|2 8| 3| 3 Fax  (03) 9354 8044 .
luminium fi d wind ith 3|& 5 3|° G1 100.00m? (250 treads 3 O.F.G Email  info@bbdesigngroup.com.au
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Feature aluminum blade
5650 875 100,875 600,875 600|875 .
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PERMIT POINT
BUILDING
TONSULTANTS
PTY LTD
BUILDING
PERMIT

ISSUED 04/10/2018
NUMBER BS-U 39024-20181440/0

RHLEVANT BUILDING SURVEYOR
Adnan Ramadan
BS-U 39024

®

LIGHTING LEGEND:

—] DENOTES HIGH EFFICIENCY RECESSED
FLUORESCENT LIGHT FITTING WITH PRISMATIC

6mm FC sheet waterproof

HHHR HHH R sofft ining with concealed DIFFUSER
!;!;!;!;!;!;!;;;;27&56; SE RS fixings battens to underside 3 DENOTES 2 X 36w HIGH EFFICIENCY SURFACE
HENH IR fnAaH R HHEE of first floor office. MOUNTED LIGHT FITTING WITH DIFFUSER.

_e_ OFFICE GROUND FLOOR

DENOTES 'CLEVERTRONICS' 1 x 1.9 WATT
LIFELIGHT LUMINAIRE NON MAINTAINED

Denotes ||'|'|'|'é|'|' '.'.'.'.' HHHE EMERGENCY LIGHT, RECESSED MOUNTED
start tile e ||||||| ||||| . 2700mm ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL TO UNDERSIDE
@ @ SN R SN S BN OF SUSPENDED CEILING
— bbb CAT NO. ELIFE-X (Co-D40 18M, C90-D40 18M)
R IR R I R R |Ex|T
D I I I e [ | | S 1 S o O | O A DR O R A N I I [ O I I
Suspended exposed metal grid ST ST IR T ’i’i’i’i’i’i??’i’i S ¢ OFFICE FIRST FLOOR
cgiling system (1209X699), ||||||||| ||||||||| ||||/||III gHN 6mm FC sheet waterproof 2700 DENOTES 'CLEVERTRONICS' 1 x 1.9 WATT
e opangrla” celling HIHI AHIH AR AR R sofft lning with concsaled @ _ @ LIFELIGHT LUMINAIRE NON MAINTAINED
'es or simiar approvec. T fixings battens to underside — = & E%TGEE%VLEIGFTI)’;EEE\?SLE?oMgﬁggsgDE
R SR EH RS AR SIS THAH HERS of first floor office. { Suspended exposed metal grid mm
D t DR T e A | e A I I I e DA | D A oy O O DA s O I O O A I I . I t 1200 600 OFSUSPENDEDCEILING
enotes R RN R IR A R Electrical ceiling system ( X ) CAT NO. ELIFE-X (Co-D40 18M, C90-D40 18M)
start tile SESErl N - {1 TN NN RN R EHEHE * I TS : with "Knauf Spanarid" ceilin ) ’
R Rt IR R I A R Switchboard ] . o pang 9
AHH (R HHHH HH HH A HHHHE HHEH oy tiles or similar approved. Ex77] DENOTES "CLEVERTRONICS" 1 x 3.3w MAINTAINED
SFRTEH Sk RIRRIEH AP R BRFLII ERTLIRIE HEERFEIN SRARPE 8 EXIT EMERGENCY SIGN MOUNTED ABOVE ALL
@ s HEHE HRHE HHEE ﬁ @ EXIT DOOR OPENINGS. CAT. No. CCFPRO
T HEEH FHEH S — {———— 150mm thick reinforced (Co-D4; C90-E8)
SHE R R I s & C?”Czetelpa”e_' wall o i o  DENOTES HIGH EFFICIENCY LIGHT FITTING
ST TN B - S R i > Siciiral engineers detal (OYSTER FITTING)
| T 1 A I A [ O Eu I (A I I e |
ML B RS R RS D L DY Y D DO I N B Y e
!;!;! IIIIIIII IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII DENOTES HIGH EFFICIENCY LOW VOLTAGE
@ HH| HERH AHHREHRER] | » — @ ®  RECESSED DOWNLIGHT
B = 1l ' '
P Ilﬁ F F 150mm thick reinforced (b DENOTES WALL / CEILING MOUNTED HIGH
2700 concrete panel wall to EFFICIENCY SECURITY LIGHTING
® @) O structural engineers detail
o Electrical @ DENOTES LOCATION OF EXHAUST FANS, TO
Switchboard BE DUCTED TO EXTERNAL AIR, VIA No. DATE. DESCRIPTION. APPD,
PENETRATIONS ON ROOF, IN ACCORDANCE
@ WITH BCA & CONTRACTORS DESIGN & DETAIL - | 16/03/2018 | PRELIMINARY ISSUE M.C.
0O e Fl' DENOTES START TILE, IN CEILING SETOUT A | 09/06/2018 | PRELIMINARY ISSUE M.C.
~ | DENOTES OUTLINE OF ROOF ACCESS HATCH.
@ 4 @ @ RA/H> EXACT LOCATION TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE

Ground Floor Reflected Ceiling Plan Ground Floor Reflected Ceiling Plan 'DEVICES INCLUDING TERS: TME SWITCHES.
Scale 1:100 Scale 1:100 MOTION DETECTORS AND DAYLIGHT CONTROL

Office 2 Office 1 DEVICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH J6.1-6.6 AND BUILDING PERMIT ISSUE

SPECIFICATION J6 OF THE BCA. ONLY DRAWING STAMPED BY THE BUILDING SURVEYOR TO BE

USED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Copyright in all material, including drawings, plans and written works,

produced by BB Design Group Pty. Ltd. You may not reproduce, publish,
C E | Ll N G L E G E N D . broadcast, adapt (in the case of written works) or exercise any other of the
- exclusive rights of the copyright owner in relation to these materials without
obtaining the prior written permission of BB Design Group Pty. Ltd.
1T T, Suspended exposed metal grid
/ N ceiling system (1200 x 600),
fL P with "Knauf Spangrid" ceiling
tiles or similar approved.
BB DESIGN GROUP
concrete panel wall to Electrical —
. . ) VO Denotes flush plasterboard
structural engineers detail ———— Switchboard /FP \ ceiling on metal batten ceiling BU”.D'NG DES'GNERS
( ) joist system @ @ 450mm c/c's BB Design Group Pty Ltd
\ // or similar approved. (2700mm 312A Bell Streef
e e e e FE R R il s R Rl R R R Rt Rl | F F N~ high unless stated otherwise. Coburg Victoria 3058 ==
= iR e R S Ey Py ip S ip T 2700 P Phone (03) 9354 1544
'E' mo _E > / aC /’\ Aluminium composite clad fixed ES:O“ i(gfsggsb?dggeosgngroup.com.ou \"
= b O ¢ O O [ Yz ) tostructural steel framework. Web  www.bbdesigngroup.com.au e Loty el
- ¢ S @) 2700 \ /£ J Colours as per approved
= oy 27, )}X & 50/ materials schedule
-- <700 1 . . 27do PROJECT
CoDo e B EEpE ey Sy 2700 Finished ceiling height PROPOSED WAREHOUSE &
31 o — AT: LOT 11 HARRISON COURT,

LIGHTING LAYOUT IS INDICATIVE ONLY, MELTON
WITH FINAL DESIGN BY ELECTRICAL
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCT CONSULTANT

6mm FC sheet waterproof Denotes ——Suspended exposed metal grid CARAB OTT N O M I N E ES

soffit lining with concealed start tile ceiling system (1200 x 600),

@ LI;(If?r%? ftl)jét‘egf?iéz.unders’ide @ }cﬁgz ;}:r;?rﬁiflgrp:;sg(\j/"egéi"ng @ DRAWING TITLE
oy GF REFLECTED
Ground Floor Reflected Ceiling Plan CEILING PLAN

Scale 1:100
Office 3 DATE SCALE DRG NO.

MAR 2018 1:100 A0S

CLIENT

DRAWN CHECKED | JOB NO.
M.C. B.B. 171208
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PERMIT POINT
BUILDING
LONSULTANTS
PTY LTD
BUILDING
PERMIT

ISSUED 04/10/2018
BER BS-U 39024-20181440/0

LEVANT BUILDING SURVEYOR
Adnan Ramadan
BS-U 39024

Feature aluminum blade

columns with painted finish

®

Suspended exposed metal grid
ceiling system (1200 x 600),
with "Knauf Spangrid" ceiling

Feature aluminum blade
columns with painted finish “
@ .

Selected powdercoat finish to ——— \
aluminium framed windows with
"Viridian Evantage Grey (#2) or similar
@ approved to achieve Part J.
Compliance. Refer to elevations for
further detail. 2700
% Selected powdercoat finish to
aluminium framed windows with ¢

"Viridian Evantage Grey (#2) or similar

Suspended exposed metal grid

N~

approved to achieve Part J.

tiles or similar approved.

ceiling system (1200 x 600),

N

Compliance. Refer to elevations for

®

Provide Foil Board Ultra 20.

insulation to external walls to

office areas only in accordance
with Part J1.3 of the NCC.

Refer Wall Type details—— )

: with "Knauf Spangrid" ceiling
further detail. tiles or similar approved.
¢ - ( 150mm thick reinforced
2700 concrete panel wall to
( 150mm thick reinforced I structural engineers detail

concrete panel wall to @ 2700

structural engineers detalil ||J7
O

2700

\

®

Office 2

®

First Floor Reflected Ceiling Plan

Scale 1:100

: B
start tile k\

Denotes
— start tile

® ® @
First Floor Reflected Ceiling Plan

Scale 1:100
Office 1

@ Suspended exposed metal grid

ceiling system (1200 x 600),
with "Knauf Spangrid" ceiling
tiles or similar approved.

©® ®

2700 Denotes
(@) start tile

—150mm thick reinforced
concrete panel wall to
structural engineers detail

Selected powdercoat finish to ~A
aluminium framed windows with
"Viridian Evantage Grey (#2) or similar
approved to achieve Part J. —) ¢ 270( @
Compliance. Refer to elevations for
further detail.

EXIT

Caumre with pand i () O
First Floor Reflected Ceiling Plan

Scale 1:100
Office 3

LIGHTING LEGEND:

—] DENOTES HIGH EFFICIENCY RECESSED
FLUORESCENT LIGHT FITTING WITH PRISMATIC
DIFFUSER.

E—— DENOTES 2 X 36w HIGH EFFICIENCY SURFACE
MOUNTED LIGHT FITTING WITH DIFFUSER.

_e_ OFFICE GROUND FLOOR
DENOTES 'CLEVERTRONICS' 1 x 1.9 WATT
LIFELIGHT LUMINAIRE NON MAINTAINED
EMERGENCY LIGHT, RECESSED MOUNTED
2700mm ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL TO UNDERSIDE
OF SUSPENDED CEILING
CAT NO. ELIFE-X (Co-D40 18M, C90-D40 18M)

_e_ OFFICE FIRST FLOOR
DENOTES 'CLEVERTRONICS' 1 x 1.9 WATT
LIFELIGHT LUMINAIRE NON MAINTAINED
EMERGENCY LIGHT, RECESSED MOUNTED
2700mm ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL TO UNDERSIDE
OF SUSPENDED CEILING
CAT NO. ELIFE-X (Co-D40 18M, C90-D40 18M)

=x7| DENOTES "CLEVERTRONICS" 1 x 3.3w MAINTAINED
Zf EXIT EMERGENCY SIGN MOUNTED ABOVE ALL
EXIT DOOR OPENINGS. CAT. No. CCFPRO
(Co-D4; C90-E8)

DENOTES HIGH EFFICIENCY LIGHT FITTING
(OYSTER FITTING)

DENOTES HIGH EFFICIENCY LOW VOLTAGE
8 RECESSED DOWNLIGHT

(b DENOTES WALL / CEILING MOUNTED HIGH
EFFICIENCY SECURITY LIGHTING

D DENOTES LOCATION OF EXHAUST FANS, TO
BE DUCTED TO EXTERNAL AIR, VIA
PENETRATIONS ON ROOF, IN ACCORDANCE
WITH BCA & CONTRACTORS DESIGN & DETAIL

Y
.1 DENOTES START TILE, IN CEILING SETOUT

~. |[DENOTES OUTLINE OF ROOF ACCESS HATCH.
RA/H> EXACT LOCATION TO BE CONFIRMED ON SITE

NOTE: INSTALL ALL LIGHTING POWER CONTROL
DEVICES INCLUDING TIMERS, TIME SWITCHES,
MOTION DETECTORS AND DAYLIGHT CONTROL
DEVICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH J6.1-6.6 AND
SPECIFICATION J6 OF THE BCA.

No. DATE. DESCRIPTION. APP'D.
- | 16/03/2018 | PRELIMINARY ISSUE M.C.
A | 09/06/2018 | PRELIMINARY ISSUE M.C.

CEILING LEGEND:

T . Suspended exposed metal grid
/ N ceiling system (1200 x 600),
fL P with "Knauf Spangrid" ceiling
tiles or similar approved.
NL L7
7 Denotes flush plasterboard
/Fp \ ceiling on metal batten ceiling
( \ joist system @ @ 450mm c/c's
\ / or similar approved. (2700mm
N~ 7 high unless stated otherwise.
RS
/ pC /’\ Aluminium composite clad fixed

( Y ) to structural steel framework.
\ £ J Colours as per approved
<« AC,  materials schedule

2700 Finished ceiling height

NOTE:

LIGHTING LAYOUT IS INDICATIVE ONLY,
WITH FINAL DESIGN BY ELECTRICAL
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCT CONSULTANT

BUILDING PERMIT ISSUE

ONLY DRAWING STAMPED BY THE BUILDING SURVEYOR TO BE

USED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Copyright in all material, including drawings, plans and written works,
produced by BB Design Group Pty. Ltd. You may not reproduce, publish,
broadcast, adapt (in the case of written works) or exercise any other of the
exclusive rights of the copyright owner in relation to these materials without
obtaining the prior written permission of BB Design Group Pty. Ltd.
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PERMIT POINT
BUILDING 00 G NO S
CONSULTANTS ROOFING NOTES:
PTY LTD NATURAL LIGHT ANALYSIS
BUILDING WAREHOUSE 1 FLOOR AREA: 248,88 METAL ROOF SHEETING TO COMPLY WITH AS 1562.1
PERMIT REQD 10% NATURAL LIGHTING: 34.88m PROVIDE ZINCALUME TRIMDECK ROOF SHEETING
NATURAL LIGHT VIA CLEAR ROOF LIGHTS (85% AT 3.0° PITCH TO OFFICE/WAREHOUSE AS PER SPEC.
ISSUED 04/10/2018 TRANSPARENT OR SIMILAR.
NUMpER BS-U 39024-20181440/0 , , ROOF SHEETING TO BE FIXED AND INSTALLED AS
RYLEVANT BUILDING SURVEYOR 0.76m W X 9.06m L =6.88m* X =3 20.65m PER MANUFACTURERS REQUIREMENTS.
Adnan Ramadan 0.76m W X 8.68m L =6.59m2? X =1 6.59m?
BS-U 39024 0.76m W X 8.00m L =6.08m* X =1 6.08m" PROVIDE 3mm = ZINC COATED SAFETY MESH 150mm
0-76m WX 7.05mL  =5.35m*X=1  5.35m X 300mm (150 BEING THE SPACING OF
TOTAL NATURAL LIGHTING 38.67m LONGITUDINAL WIRES PARALLEL TO THE
WAREHOUSE 2 FLOOR AREA: 393.67m? CORRIGATIONS) UNDER ALL ROOF SHEETING.
REQ'D 10% NATURAL LIGHTING: 39.36m?
NATURAL LIGHT VIA CLEAR ROOF LIGHTS (85% DO NOT USE ANY LEAD NAILS OR ANY LEAD A
TRANSPARENT OR SIMILAR. FLASHING, WASHERS, ETC.
0.76m W X 5.52m L =419m2 X =10 41.90m? USE RECOMMENDED SEALANTS BY ROOFING
- MANUFACTURER.
WAREHOUSE 3 FLOOR AREA: 415.60m>
REQ'D 10% NATURAL LIGHTING: 41.56m? ALL DOWNPIPES TO BE 150mm @ MINIMUM, UNLESS
NATURAL LIGHT VIA CLEAR ROOF LIGHTS (85% OTHERWISE NOTED. REFER TO CIVIL ENGINEERS
TRANSPARENT OR SIMILAR. DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS.
0.76mW X 11.95mL  =9.08m?X =4 36.32m? ALL PENETRATIONS IN ROOF SHEETING TO BE
0.76m W X 6.90m L =524m2X =1  5.24m? FLASHED WITH ZINCALUME FLASHING AS SUPPLIED
TOTAL NATURAL LIGHTING 41.56m? BY ROOFING MANUFACTURER.
PROVIDE WIRE MESH TO TOP OF ALL SUMPS.
NOTE: PROVIDE 300mm SOAKER GUTTERS AS REQUIRED
PROVIDE WHIRLY BIRD ROOF TO ALL ROOF MOUNTED EQUIPMENT.
VENTILATION TO WAREHOUSE TO PROVIDE OFFICE/WAREHOUSE BOX GUTTERS WITH
| |
PROVIDE 150L/SEC MIN 600 X 600 X 150MM DEEP SUMPS. PROVIDE 600 X 100MM
OVERFLOW IN SUMP LOCATED CENTRAL.
30MM ABOVE BASE OF BOX GUTTER.
NOTE: ALL GUTTERS TO BE PROVIDED WITH A MINIMUM
ALL CEILING/ROOF INSULATION TO GRADE OF 1:200.
ACHIEVE A TOTAL MIN. R VALUE OF 3.2.
(TO OFFICE AREA ONLY) INSULATION. SISALATION AND
SUPPLY AND INSTALL AS SPECIFIED INSULATION,
NOTE: SISALATION AND SAFETY MESH OVER MILD STEEL
DENOTES LOCATION OF ROOF PURLINS PRIOR TO LAYING AND FIXING ROOF SHEETS.
ACCESS HATCH. BUILDER TO SAFETY MESH TO BE FIXED TO RIDGE PURLIN AND
PROVIDE NECESSARY FLASHING TO PULLED TIGHT IN CONTINUOUS LENGTH FOR FULL
SPAN OF ROOF, LAY SISALATION AND/OR INSULATION
ENSURE WATERTIGHT FINISH OVER SAFETY MESH IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO LAYING

ROOF SHEETS.

ENSURE SISALATION/INSULATION IS ADEQUATELY
NOTE: LAPPED WITH ADJACENT SHEETS TO PROVIDE A

NATURAL VENTILATION VIA CONTINUOUS INSULATION BARRIER TO THE FULL
|X| FRESH AIR FAN DUCTED EXTENT OF ROOF. ENSURE INSULATION IS CONTINUED
. . . . Zincalume Trimdek roof sheeting at 3° DIRECTLY TO OUTSIDE AIR WITH WALL UNDER BOX GUTTERS AND FIXED IN POSITION. CHECK
Zincalume Trimdek roof sheeting at 2.5 tch on foil (sisalatibn) fixed to steel ALL INTERNAL EXPOSED SURFACES OF INSULATION
pitch on foil (sisalation), fixed to steel pitch on foil (sisalation), fixed to stee = MOUNTED SWITCH 200 LITRES PER FOR CONTINUITY AND MAKE GOOD AS REQUIRED. No.|  DaTE. DESCRIPTION, APPD.
roof framing as per structural engineers roof framing as per structural engineers SECOND MINIMUM CAPACITY
drawings. Provide a *10mm thick thermal drawings. PLANT PLATFORMS - [ 16/03/2018 | PRELIMINARY ISSUE M.C.
break foam tape" or similar thermal CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE GALVANISED MILD A | 09/06/2018 | PRELIMINARY ISSUE MC.
spacer between metal purlins and deck STEEL ROOF MOUNTED PLANT PLATFORMS TO ROOF
roof to achieve an R value of.2m2 K/W. NOTE: MOUNTED UNITS. AS PER MANUFACTURES SPEC.
ALL AMENITY EXHAUST FANS, TO BE
Q) Yo e c || ROOF PENETRATION
PENETRATIONS ON ROOF. IN (72) @ CUT ROOF PENETRATIONS & INSTALL UNDERFLASHINGS
ACCORDANCE WITH BCA ’& WHERE DIRECTED OR AS SHOWN ON ARCHITECTURAL &
= N MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. ENSURE UNDERFLASHING HAS
I CONTRACTORS DESIGN & DETAIL SUFFICIENT UPTURN TO ALLOW OVERFLASHINGS TO BE
@ (' dp SECURELY FIXED IN FINAL POSITION.
T P
I USE A SUFFICIENCY OF SILICON SEALANT TO ENSURE
i i mesh above purlins to entire roof NOTE: ONLY DRAWING STAMPED BY THE BUILDING SURVEYOR TO BE
@ il area. ALL ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS TO USED FOR CONSTRUCTION
Jn I q a BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH
r FH r /\p rl r rl STRUCTURAL & CIVIL DRAWINGS AS Copyright in all material, including drawings, plans and written works,
= S — — o PREPARED BY MATRIX ENGINEERING produced by BB Design Group Pty. Ltd. You may not reproduce, publish,
LCE 7 o Fail i 3° Fall GROUP broadcast, adapt (in the case of written works) or exercise any other of the
. 5 s H dp @ exc/usivg r/"ghts of tﬁe copyright owr.ler'in relation to t'hese materials without
™ obtaining the prior written permission of BB Design Group Pty. Ltd.
fll T il
|| LK ¢ E Allow Colorbond ridge capping to
Provide 600sq. x 100mm min. deep | ——— roof (typical)
c — BB DESIGN GROUP
‘ ' | BULDING DESIGNERS
Iy rl. rl.\
Lp rl, dp || rl, dn rl dp|rl: rl %‘T Gp“' BB Design Group Pty Ltd
@ (= @ 312A Bell Street
— T Coburg Victoria 3058 st
d Y ‘ ‘ H ! Phone (03) 9354 1544
{—— Provide Colorbond capping / Fax '| Kof)gafg‘d%f“‘r Y
flashing to all parapet walls. amcg into bbdeagngroup.com.ou s
5 e WWW, esigngroup.com.au Ausociation Victoria
— © PROJECT
L
D [o]
it Jin 760mm Palram 'Suntuf Industrial' or PROPOSED WAREHOUSE &
S|m|la_r tre}nslusg_ent roof light O F F | C E D EVE LO F) M E NT
sheeting in positions shown.
H;u ] dp rl. dp . N || ” rl, | ‘ ) M()E LTON SO COU !
: : CLIENT
Z_incalume_Trilmdek. roof s_heeting at 3° Provide 600mm wide x 150mm deep CARAB OTT N OM I N E ES
pitch on foil (sisalation), fixed to steel zincalume box gutter on gutter board
roof framing as per structural engineers fixed to gutter straps at 600mm max
drawings. .

centres.
DRAWING TITLE

® ® ® ® (M) ® ® ROOF PLAN

ROOf P I a n Scale 1:200 DATE SCALE DRG NO.
MAR 2018 1:200 AOQ07

DRAWN CHECKED | JOB NO.
M.C. B.B. 171208




PERMIT POINT
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CONSULTANTS
PTY LTD
e ® ®©@ ©® © @ ® © ®HE© ®
PERMIT
04/10/2018 Prov. galv. capping to all Proposed 150mm thick, full height concrete Blockout glass (grey) Proposed Powdercoated
U BEF'S‘;%%B 39024-20181440/0 parapet flashing/capping. panel wall with applied roll on textured finish as shown hatched™ ] aluminium frame with—
. per structural engineers dwgs. Colour & v viridian grey glazing.
RYLEVANT BUILDING SURVEYOR Dashed line denotes__ groove patterns as selected. |
AdnsasnungnS;fan Blockout glass (grey) roofing behind parapet '
shown hatched. WAREHOUSE 1 WAREHOUSE 2
S S — — - s — e
S T N B s i - = R . S R SR T AP b=
N e
@ Reinforced concrete wall
° = - —Tv ° pangls as per s’;ructural
2 2 engineers drawings.
2 ° ° 2
o 8 S S 2 4] .
Fol - .| B ERERT:
g g ] - N3 q>) <I>J 7> Y ‘& ,:'IS
O (@) 8 8 @) @) ‘S o) N R . N
= o (o] » o o N LR X
g 8 X = g g ¢ S el
0 rss CL: N rel v T s 8
© N~ : N~ c© o / uy | L
< = - - o
S S 0 [
AN v [N
S S 12.5) o e
_ } I ~ Cp e
- Note: Plastic section B v p .'
Glazed entry doors with safety decals to door leaves, 1020m wide x 2040mm _| 4.5m wide x 4.5m high \1200mm high conc. filled M.S. Feature unit numerical J cast into concrete panel. : '
. L sidelights and any other areas which can be mistaken high metal clad man door. L powdercoated roller bollards with painted finish. signage as future detail
N O rth E I evatl O n 1:100 for openings in accordance with AS1428.1:2009. shutter door. (shown typical) V G D t - I (T )
SCALE 1:5
Applied rectangular aluminium Proposed Powdercoated Proposed 150mm thick, full height concrete Prov. galv. capping to all ___Feature unit numerical @ @ @
section with applied dulux aluminium frame with — panel wall with applied roll on textured finish parapet flashing/capping. signage as future detail _ .
powdercoate finish fixed to viridian grey glazing. as per structural engineers dwgs. Colour & v Dashed line denot Proposed 150mm thick, full height concrete
glazing framework. groove patterns as selected. asned fine denotes ___ panel wall with applied roll on textured finish
roofing behind parapet Blockout glass (grey) as per structural engineers dwgs. Colour & v
WAREHOUSE 2 shown hatched. WAREHOUSE 3 groove patterns as selected. —
o I e N T D DO R e [ LU KR - o o ]
-~ o e e e T e e L L RS - N
e & . —
N - ~
o CL: s s CL:
3 3 3 .
8 - 8 8 ° No. DATE. DESCRIPTION. APPD.
o o S 8 o o ] o
© § N § cgu g § N - | 16/03/2018 | PRELIMINARY ISSUE M.C.
E O O = = © A | 09/06/2018 | PRELIMINARY ISSUE M.C.
S (_,E FL- .......... (_,E S E (_E FL
o () N : ] _—--— ) o < [ - S
S N~ S > > S N
o o 8 o o ®) o) 8
I S © o = = o &
o N o o N —
3 R CL: R 3 3 R CL: Blockout glass (grey)
Blockout glass (grey) shown hagtched o
o shown hatched. o o '
N N N
FL: . T R . R . FL: FL: /\

ONLY DRAWING STAMPED BY THE BUILDING SURVEYOR TO BE

Proposed 300mm wide feature concrete
column with applied textured roll on

West E I evatIO n Proposed 300mm wide feature concrete Glazed entry doors with safety decals to door leaves, 1200mm high conc. filled / 4.5m wide x 4.5m high \ 1020m wide x 2040mm

L_powdercoated roller high metal clad man door.

column with applied textured roll on sidelights and any other areas which can be mistaken M.S. bollards with . - .
Scale: 1:100 finish as per structural engineers dwgs. for openings in accordance with AS1428.1:2009. painted finish. shutter door. (shown typical) WeSt E I evatl on grglsc)mfzsngls;:;‘t’:;“ral engineers dwgs. USED FOR CONSTRUCTION
Colour as selected. '
Scale: 1:100 Copyright in all material, including drawings, plans and written works,

produced by BB Design Group Pty. Ltd. You may not reproduce, publish,
broadcast, adapt (in the case of written works) or exercise any other of the
exclusive rights of the copyright owner in relation to these materials without
obtaining the prior written permission of BB Design Group Pty. Ltd.

™) Q ®) BB DESIGN GROUP

BUILDING DESIGNERS

BB Design Group Pty Ltd
312A Bell Street

® © ® ®

Proposed 150mm thick, full height concrete  Proposed Powdercoated Reinforced concrete wall panel

__panel wall with applied roll on textured finish  aluminium frame with as per structural eng. drawings
as per structural engineers dwgs. Colour & v viridian grey glazing. natural colour & finish — | Coburg Victoria 3058 urm
groove patterns as selected. > Phone (03) 9354 1544
WAREHOUSE 2 WAREHOUSE 3 £l ol nfo@bbeesigngroup.com.au
77777 | . | . _ . . _ L é: Web  www.bbdesigngroup.com.au ikt il
. <4 | | -/ | PROPOSED WAREHOUSE &
DA | | OFFICE DEVELOPMENT
§ g g ~ : : AT. LOT 11 HARRISON COURT,
5 = < | | | MELTON
2 2 <7 | ' CLIENT
O o = | |
3 g 2 A <7 ,
8 B /) p o | CARABOTT NOMINEES
§ N | |
~ ﬁ o : : DRAWING TITLE
e —— e p— e —— R S — [ —— ] — 1. ELEVATIONS

SO uth E I evatl O n Proposed 300mm wide feature concrete No part of footing system to
column with applied textured roll on ~encroach title boundary DATE SCALE DRG NO.

Scale: 1:100 finish as per structural engineers dwgs.
MAR 2018 1:100 A08

Colour as selected.

DRAWN CHECKED JOB NO.

M.C. B.B. 171208
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Bgllzlf?[r)\@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @

Reinforced concrete wall panel
as per structural eng. drawings
natural colour & finish

Proposed 150mm thick, full height concrete Proposed Powdercoated
__panel wall with applied roll on textured finish aluminium frame with

ISSUED 04/10/2018
NUMBER BS-U 39024-20181440/0

R LEV/ZNdT BU'ED'NGEURVEYOR Proposed Powdercoated as per structural engineers dwgs. Colour & v viridian grey glazing.
nan Ramaad@an tt : I t .
BS-U 89024 WAREHOUSE 3 WAREHOUSE 1 aluminium frame with groove patterns as selected
viridian grey glazing.
— : R 3 ‘ ~ Blockout glass (grey) | 3
. o Y o
‘J o : A . : e AN shown hatched. =
o - A ) B N N =L
| i 0
<J R 2
cL 2 (@) 2
3 I 3
S| g ®© LLI gl ¢©
N gl S o gl S
° = < o =2
4 - BLSEN E| =2 5 &
A | < s & S * 5| 8
) S (@) o
2\ % g 8 . sl 8
. A CL: 2 Y 2 &
' ' ﬁ : . Blockout glass (grey) S
i\ q ' ' ) shown hatched. N
' ~ o ' . FL
e 1 S HD4 W - 7’: ’’’’’’’’’’ — T T T
EaSt E I evatIOn No part of footing system to Proposed 300mm wide feature concrete /
encroach title boundary column with applied textured roll on .
Scale: 1:100 finish as per structural engineers dwgs. EaSt Elevatlon
cale: 1. Colour as selected.
Scale: 1:100
Zincalume Trimdek roof sheeting at 3° ﬂ Provide necessary flashing and a —— Zincalume Trimdeck roof sheeting at 600mm wide x 150mm deep
pitch on foil (sisalation), fixed to steel roof capping to ensure watertight W 3° pitch, fixed to steel roof framing as zincalume box gutter on gutter
framing as per structural engineers W finish per structural engineers drawings. board fixed to gutter straps at
drawings. Provide a "10mm thick thermal >/ T~ 600mm max centres.
break foam tape" or similar thermal \ N\
spacer between metal purlins anddeck f———-—-—\=—7—"—"=—"> - L I ,,/ x |
roof to achieve an R value of .2m2 K/W. I/ \I g —— \_,/J\‘—_—fﬁF LJI*\—/ |y Sy e ——
Aﬁ - T, T T R M — — - - T T T f;f;f;f;if;f;if;f;f;fr
| 1 — — 1 é \ N~ — / é Nepe—r T~ _ ] ~——— ===
A*l,i, o R B iy I N A B ————— N
Q CL S ded d ipe——— | . CL: " — , -
Suspended exposed metal grid ceilings o ! l nUfSPetn :t C:\ﬁ n|p|lzpe' ‘, FlrSt FIOOF ( = 6mm Vmcﬁan Evantage Grey (#2) or s_lmllar
to office, refer to reflected ceiling plans. 2 o . ] reter (o structural Engineers : ] ol e S approved in 150mm Capral 419 Flushline
% 3 S | F||rSt F|00r Offlce 2 drawmgs.for all structgral ) Off|Ce 3 oSl g £ single glazed fra_mes to provide min. U
2 uoz I | | steel design and detail. f N % o2 value 4.7 and min. SHGC value 0.34. to No. DATE. DESCRIPTION. APP'D.
= = | 'S external office glazing where nominated on
© = Q -
§ g | | o PFQOPOSED o ) = | ~ FL n g E 2 floor plans and elevations. 16/03/2018 | PRELIMINARY ISSUE M.C.
3 5 S , P sl 2| ~|% A | 09/06/2018 | PRELIMINARY ISSUE M.C.
sl o 8 AREHOUSE 2 . 5 © 3
6mm FC sheet waterproof soffit lining e 3 —— i — - ——- f—wv S 2
with concealed fixings battens to ~ | . ) ' ' ~ o
underside of first floor overhang. = k Droposted 150r|nm ;flhICk full ?elgtht I ~ 5 g
S concrete panel wall as per structura S
N LunCh room engineers dwgs. i N
e L. 1 | L || | FL e B
RAIIIINA R e IR R R R R A A N I I RIS
. =& UILDING PERMIT 1SSUE
RIS, SESNARA «QQQ, O %%%& %%%& IO I8 3&%&/ IS NS S A 7~
Refer to structural engineers — Provide bulk insulation (R2.0) to Reinforced concrete footings & L————6mm FC sheet waterproof soffit lining ONLY DRAWING STAMPED BY THE BUILDING SURVEYOR TO BE
drawings for floor beam details. rqulrgd Ce"'nglrogf :rea_? toﬁe floor slab as per structural with concealed fixings battens to USED FOR CONSTRUCTION
seated on suspended ceiling tles engineers drawings.—— | underside of first floor overhang.
in accordance to manufacturers
. specifications Copyright in all material, including drawings, plans and written works,
S eCtl O n A'A produced by BB Design Group Pty. Ltd. You may not reproduce, publish,
4. broadcast, adapt (in the case of written works) or exercise any other of the
Scale: 1:100 exclusive rights of the copyright owner in relation to these materials without

obtaining the prior written permission of BB Design Group Pty. Ltd.

® ~ @ ®© ® BR DESIGN GROUP

Provide necessary flashing and Zincalume Trimdeck roof sheeting at w ————600mm wide x 150mm deep Provide necessary flashing and Zincalume Trimdeck roof sheeting at 600mm wide x 150mm deep u
capping to ensure watertight 3° pitch, fixed to steel roof framing as zincalume box gutter on gutter capping to ensure watertight 37 pitch, fixed to steel roof framing as zincalume box gutter on gutter Easement BU”_D'NG DESlGNERS
finish per structural engineers drawings. \ | board fixed to gutter straps at finish per structural engineers drawings. board fixed to gutter straps at BB Design Group Ply Lid
\ (\,— lﬁ 600mm max centres. 600mm max centres. 312A Bell Street
y; \ Coburg Victoria 3058 i
! = , f " ’2,7)7’ —F T 3 S ——— 1 T Phone (03) 9354 1544
\ | A e — L\_/I\_/It\ _ _l_/ | E u Y T T —r iT;— S S —— — L\| — @ Fax  (03) 9354 8044
— T Ay vy o L | 2 | Sy = & < Email info@bbdesigngroup.com.au v
10 (s} Web  www.bbdesigngroup.com.au it it
A — = Ly I A & | : o
| . Suspended down pipe. : JARY =
, ] o) o) . . . q PROJECT
Refer to Structural Engineers | | ) ) Refer to Structural Engineers Proposed 150mm thick, full height 2
drawings for all structural 2 2 drawings for all structural concrete panel wall as per structural S
steel design and detail. | | = < el = steel design and detail. engineers dwgs. = P RO POS E D WARE H O U S E &
| | 3 = = 2 ,~ >
| PROPOSED 2| Z = SROPOSED £ OFFICE DEVELOPMENT
| WAREHOUSE 3 S - 3| £ . AT: LOT 11 HARRISON COURT
? | 1 & 2 ol & WAREHQUSE 1 | : ,
) 2 =
©
CLIENT
| ¢ | Proposed 150mm thick, full height
) concrete panel wall as per structural
| ] | engineerspdwgs P CARABOTT NOM I N EES
| | |
i e oY g e Do S s — — — e - — - —
R B R R N IR O RN R N
WOB i B v o PRAWING TITLE
%\\ ‘f\ﬁ\\\ ‘f\ﬁ\\\ ‘f\ﬁ\\\ N ‘f\ﬁ\\\\\ ‘f\ﬁ s AR %\\\\M‘ \y\\\
R R A A R A AR Sy vvvvvieeea AU
R A R R v ivveag N ELEVATIONS -
TR R R R R LY, //)>\’ &@@/&)}’\ R
@%% S OAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAANAAAANENAY /§’/§7/<\4%/§ SUUNNENN SHR SECTIONS
N INANANE ANAR A
. Reinforced concrete footings & Reinforced concrete footings & 225@ Sewer Pipe. Depth to be
SeC‘nO n B_ B floor slab as per structural floor slab as per structural confirmed on site. Refer to angle DATE SCALE DRG NO.
engineers drawings. engineers drawings. of repose detail on structural ]
Scale: 1:100 Scale: 1:100 engineering drawings. MAR 2018 1:100 A09

DRAWN CHECKED | JOB NO.
M.C. B.B. 171208




PERMIT POINT
BUILDING
TONSULTANTS
PTY LTD
BUILDING

300 min .
PERMIT Prov. 40mm@ stainless Stalr NOte:

steel balustrading with z REQUIRED STAIR/
ISSUED 04/10/2018 "wireguard" or similar
NUMBER BS-U 39024-20181440/0 J STEP NOSINGS

infill to manufacturers
RYLEVANT BUILDING SURVEYOR specification. ENSURE THAT STAIR NOSINGS HAVE A 50mm HIGH / WIDE
Adnan Ramadan COLOURED STRIP OF A COLOUR CONTRASTING TO THE
BS-U 39024 BACKGROUND COLOUR AND TACTILE STRIPS OF GROOVES SET

300mm EACH SIDE OF THE STEP OR STAIR (AND RAMP WHERE
FALL IS GREATER THE 1 : 20)

ENSURE THAT STAIR TREADS HAVE OPAQUE RISERS IN ACCORD.
WITH AS 1428.1:2009

1000 Min

300 min.L 250

150
N + -110mm

TGSI FFL STEP SIZES (OTHER THAN FOR SPIRAL STAIRS) TO BE:-
77 RISERS (R) 190mm MAXIMUM AND 115mm MINIMUM

GOING (G) 355mm MAXIMUM AND 250mm MINIMUM
300 | 600 2R + 1G = 700mm MAXIMUM AND 550mm MINIMUM
T min 1 TGSI ' 125mm MAXIMUM GAP TO OPEN TREADS

Horizontal Wire Balustrading to )
be constructed in accordance

with NCC D2.16 (d). Tension
Provide colorbond values to be in accordance with

capping and flashing to Table D2.16b and must not

Yo

<

. : 2 |w

top of parapet. exceed maximum deflections. X N

Provide a non slip finish ALL INTERNAL STEPS, LANDINGS AND THE LIKE TO HAVE A SLIP
to timber treads and RESISTANCE OF P3 OR R10. ALL INTERNAL STAIR NOSING STRIPS

landings with a slip TO HAVE A SLIP RESISTANCE OF P3 IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 4586
resistance of P3 or R10

—~
v 2

777 . .
1 P Steel/ timber stringers to PROVIDE BALUSTRADES WHERE CHANGE IN LEVEL EXCEEDS
engineers design or stair 1000mm ABOVE THE SURFACE & BENEATH BALUSTRADES TO BE:-
manufacturers detail.
FEL 1000mm MIN. ABOVE BALCONIES, LANDINGS OR THE LIKE, AND
R , 865mm MIN. ABOVE STAIR NOSING OR RAMP, AND VERTICAL
L, %Sohd concrete
B WITH A 125mm MAXIMUM GAP BETWEEN.

Provide 600mm wide x 150mm ——— TOP:TBC
deep zincalume box gutter on \ | B
gutter board fxed to gutter . A sy
straps at 600mm max. centres. A

TGSI

a4 .

S . |_ : . = levelled floor
@ !, 600 | 300 | Provide stair nosings with HAND RAILS TO BE 1000MM MINIMUM ABOVE STAIR NOSING

H 0,
TGSI T x10 1 Luminance contrast of 30% HANDRAILS ARE REQUIRED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE STAIR AND
to comply with AS 1428.1

. . WITH 300MM EXTENSIONS AT TOP AND BOTTOM AS SHOWN.
Zincalume trimdeck roof
sheeting at 3° fixed to steel '

: Typ|Ca| Sta| r Detall THE WIDTH OF A FLIGHT OF STAIRS (MEASURED
roof framing as per structural Provide necessary flashing and

. ! . . . . ALE 1:2 CLEAR OF HANDRAILS & OBSTRUCTIONS) SHALL
engineers drawings. capping to ensure watertight finish Zincalume Trimdeck roof sheeting at 3 SC 20 BE 1000MM MIN. AND CONSTANT.
TOP:TBC <L pitch, fixed to steel roof framing as per

- : T structural engineers drawings. THE MINIMUM HEAD ROOM CLEARANCE TO BE
=W i W W W W . e 2000mm.
—— oo |

1200 50 TACTILE INDICATORS ARE REQUIRED AT THE TOP, BOTTOM
T — 2 L) & LANDINGS OF THE STAIR FOR VISION IMPAIRED PEOPLE.
REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCATION.

TENSIONED WIRE BALUSTRADES TO HAVE A WIRE
~ DIAMETER OF 3mm, A LAY OF 7x7, WIRE SPACING OF

80mm AND A CLEAR DISTANCE OF 1200mm

BETWEEN POSTS AND COMPLY WITH NCC D2.16 (d)

~

Refer to Structural

engineers drawings for all <
structural steel design and '

detail. _

Clear Spacing Between Posts ‘

1200
—
—

Provide bulk insulation (R2.0) to required
ceiling/roof areas to be seated on \
) . : suspended ceiling tiles in accord. \ \
Down pipe. Refer to civil ; \ \
engineers drawings. ' 2% \

80

No. DATE. DESCRIPTION. APP'D.
A | 09/06/2018 | PRELIMINARY ISSUE M.C.

1000 Min Balustrade Height

Suspended exposed metal grid ceilings \ \
to office, refer to reflected ceiling plans.

8500 Overall Warehouse

TENSIONED WIRE BALUSTRADES TO
HAVE A WIRE DIAMETER OF 3mm, A
LAY OF 7x7 & WIRE SPACING OF 80mm

0.34. to external office glazing where OFFICE 2

h nominated on floor plans and elevations. B U I LD I N G P E RM IT ISS U E

ONLY DRAWING STAMPED BY THE BUILDING SURVEYOR TO BE

2700

= TO COMPLY WITH NCC D2.16 (d)
-% "6mm Viridian Evantage Grey (#2) or ) . .
T similar approved in 150mm Capral 419

_E’ Flushline single glazed frames to provide Typlcal Bal u Strad e Deta I I
053- min. U value 4.7 and min. SHGC value FIRST FLOOR SCALE 1:20

Tp]

3

150mm thick reinforced

concrete panel wall refer to

structural engineers Copyright in all material, including drawings, plans and written works,

drawings . produced by BB Design Group Pty. Ltd. You may not reproduce, publish,

' broadcast, adapt (in the case of written works) or exercise any other of the
exclusive rights of the copyright owner in relation to these materials without

4 4 obtaining the prior written permission of BB Design Group Pty. Ltd.

USED FOR CONSTRUCTION

22mm thick structural particleboard
floor fixed to floor framing as per

FL: TBC <4 structural engineers drawings Allow colorbond ridge ¢ Zincalume trimdeck roof sheeting at 3° BB DEIGN GROUP
- I - - capping to roof (typical)

fixed to steel roof framing as per
74 FL: TBC ! 250 250 structural engineers drawings. BU”_D'NG DE SlGNERS
T T - o 100 min. capping .
g - K ) \ o o S | BB Design Group Pty Ltd
7 Blockout glass for spandrel glazing ) - clearance\ 312A Bell Street

Coburg Victoria 3058 S
Phone (03) 9354 1544

Fax (03) 9354 8044

Email info@bbdesigngroup.com.au

Web  www.bbdesigngroup.com.au ikt il

Y
Y
T
2
2,
}

Reinforced concrete footings ) \//
& floor slab as per structural o

engineers drawings. \\ \\ -
WO,

PROJECT

PROPOSED WAREHOUSE &
OFFICE DEVELOPMENT

6mm FC sheet waterproof soffit lining
with concealed fixings to underside of

/\\’ canopy overhang.

¥/
N
\///

%..

Selbeam AT: LOT 11 HARRISON COURT,
/\ \ /\ \ ‘ \\ /\\ ‘ \\ ‘ \\ Deta|| g?a\rvin;sf;rfl}rthelrdgatail). MELTON

Detail 7\ Detall g™ e CARABOTT NOMINEES

SCALE 1:20 A09 SCALE 1:20 A09
DRAWING TITLE
DETAILS
DATE SCALE DRG NO.
MAR 2018 1:20 A10
DRAWN CHECKED | JOB NO.
M.C. B.B. 171208




PERMIT POINT
BUILDING _ _
GONSULTANTS Croualon e
PTY LTD basin & shower shown 425 min - )
BUILDING 110 dashed | | Top edge of basin to be | 1160 Min
Mi ' between 800MM - 830MM
PERMIT H‘ above F.F.L. 800 Max
©
ISSUED 04/10/2018 3 Shower head support 580 to 600 i
NUMBER BS-U 39024-20181440/0 . g;abrall '\:wthdportable ‘ (-jg)
RHLEVANT BUILDING SURVEYOR 8 _§ t__U % showerhea J_ |
Adnan Ramadan O = E = - - - ,,3_ _
BS-U 39024 _\> -_-_g_% ___________ § ® S| 450t0460 | ‘ |
= = S o (7]
A't(r;(')at hooK_tshaII e prcr)tvidec: . g % (g 800 +10 ¢ :
within a sanitary compartment an 59 5 _
at a height between 1350 - 1500mm 2 S = ‘ | |
from the floor, no closer then E i) = 100-150 50 % | Zone for taps and soap
500mm from an internal corner (;:) L 50-60 50-60 600 max. < | 300 holder with 50 min clearance
‘5 (Grabrail) (Grabrail) max. © | | around shower support rail
© o) ;
“C:‘ ) Front of Front of any back- H4OO max. Edge of any back-wall = & \ I\T -
B Q s Backrest wall mounted fixture | mounted fixture or >| 7 ‘
olo 30° - 45° A or obstruction { obstruction ol
Ol o \ -9 ©
o - Ly oo — : § + B
—_——— —_ 1 _—
= 156101 150 to o —— 150 to 22 \@ D 21
Tl o x 200 200 backrest 300 200 3 ol =
'C": o0 3 Grabrail continues when I_ 350 to 400 min 3 < _—‘ - = / “l\_l o
gl v = N = 950 =l —= g not obstructed by cistern SN— J : T 2 - T / S| &
5 ols ; =Yk 120 to 5 of© © 9|3 : E| F
= \ to 100 ol (see clause 15.2.7) 150 o|lec @B|® o — |8 | | Folding Seat 5
B Toilet paper roll holder ©| & 7 f : g _ ol ® g e s w | — = g
as scheduled. ol 8 3 = T = 2|19 2 ols 8
L g N| | Hoomx g8 |8 £ ol§ 83 %3 7|8 8ls 8| $13 g| 8
N— N | u= N - ‘S ~
Provide Emergency exit lighting = _ - 100 ) 1 % ° 3 450 max. § ° § ° = = ‘ o §_ S
@ = ~<| © o o 5 3>
3 == Provide backrest in L j— - - - \ =
o = accordance with
5 B AS1428.1-2009 Zone for position 420 - 425 Wall outlet plus back-flow / 660 min 390 t0 400
uc_> 8 of Toilet Paper 600 mi prevention device _ 0
/ Dispenser min. Folding Sea
\
MR \ ‘ | . y Note: . .
———( VAR ] —] E | t O Disabled persons amenities & E | t 02 E I t O 3
_ — —_— _ — = — . eva IO n ) circulation spaces must comply - eva IO n eva IO n
sl AL e TRl e s ST B D L e e B Disabled Toilet - Side fully with AS 1428.1:2009. Disabled Toilet - Front Shower - Front
— ' ' — ' ' S ' SCALE 1:20 SCALE 1:20 SCALE 1:20
¢
| 380 | 450
1 ﬂ I
SCALE 1:20 U
350
Min.
y 200 ’ 360 mirror % ‘=§ §
| Cqat Hogks No. DATE. DESCRIPTION. APP'D.
1 Front of basin 400 - 450 A | 09/06/2018 | PRELIMINARY ISSUE M.C.
—ll /N /N 300 max. to
T ] perable parts
Note: /iftfoff hinges 200 - I~
© to disablgd toilet door Knee clearance 250 o 50-60
9 700 min floor opening E Basin t201 gperable parts = / (GC|ebar ) _T
ola max. ' rabrai
Sln o é o
© =y ° o
gé @ l\ [RLT | v L , = - 30°-45 |
®©
8 <_§ k J(_I % C - lo o
. Zone for position .
X o )
® o < . of Toilet Paper £
07 El 3 ® £ Dispenser JQ_ . E . BUILDING PERMIT ISSUE
] - 8 cl> 8 o g o ONLY DRAWING STAMPED BY THE BUILDING SURVEYOR TO BE
=) © c 300 max._| 2| § o ) 2
o L E M= R S M USED FOR CONSTRUCTION
I o
Toilet paper roll @ clearance = S ©
holder as Sit o - N Copyright in all material, including drawings, plans and written works,
scheduled. c:: S I/ 495 min 200 600-660 _ |, - produced by BB Design Group Pty. Ltd. You may not reproduce, publish,
N N WA77//777/7:77/ 7% 2 S| 7 - min. | — S s;lo? m'g' 1 900 - 920 broadcast, adapt (in the case of written works) or exercise any other of the
. T >3 ¢ K Standard Projection iredfation Space exclusive rights of the copyright owner in relation to these materials without
§ & [D] 06 § 5 440 min. L for WC obtaining the prior written permission of BB Design Group Pty. Ltd.
Bl o 7
min i Elevation 04 i Elevation 06 '
s I evation Elevation 05 evation Elevation 07
Sanitary compartment for people g 5050 | | s Wall Mounted Washbasin - Front Wall Mounted Washbasin - Side Ambulant Toilet - Side Ambulant Toilet - Front
th ambulant disabilit hall b = Q
with ambulant disabilities shall be in clear S5 2 SCALE 1:20 SCALE 1:20 SCALE 1:20
accordance with AS 1258.1-2009 €O : SCALE 1:20 . :
Doors shall be provide with an in °o e 0N 053 L2 BU”.D'NG DES'GNERS
use indicator and a bolt or catch. BB Design Group Pty Ltd
Where snib catch is used, the snib (5]e) 312A Bell Street
handle shall have a minimum length ~ _]| [ Coburg Victoria 3058 e
of 45mm from the center of the N Eg)‘(’ne ((gg)) gggj g];gjj
spmdle.'ln an emergency , the latch i Email  info@bbdesigngroup.com.au v
meChatnl_Zm shall be openable from 7k ( Selected ceramic tiles on Web W\A/W.bbdesigngroup.com.ou e~
€ outsiae 13mm plasterboard fixed
‘90|' 900 - 920 “'90\/ to steel stud wall
1 1 - PROJECT
NOTE: Flexible sealant to Selected ceramic tiles
. tile junction. Waterproof membrane
. . . Shower areas must; fall to waste outlet PRO POSED WAREHOUSE &
Typ I Cal Am b U Ia nt TOI I et Deta I I m - Have WaterprOOf floors for the.Shower area, and Selected stainless steel
- Have waterproof walls to a height the greater of drainage grate O F F | CE D EVE LO PM E NT
SCALE 1:20 U - Not less than 150mm above the floor substrate or,
- Not less than 25mm above the maximum retained [ 7 AT LOT 1 1 HARRISON COURT,
water level and, F ey e B e
- Be water resistant walls in the shower area to not less than — T . T T . T — MELTON
1800mm above finished floor level of the shower, and e : : N U 9 a 4. £ e CLIENT
;zea,v\;ar:(ejrproof wall and wall/floor junctions within the shower 4 L, t<'. : I I "ﬁ, oAt CARABOTT NOI\/”NEES
- Be waterproof any penetrations in the shower area. /\//\\ N /\\ /\\ /\\//\\ N //\\/ \// »&\ //\\
Walls adjoining sinks must; /\\/\ /Q\/\\/\\/\\/\ A \/\\ \\ \/\\/\\/\
- Be water resistant to a height not less thank 150mm above DRAWING TITLE
Wat thle Sl?k for the e?ent of the sink Mortar bed over flexible Tile adhesive ACCESS IBLE &
ater le)lse areast mus 3 ot g waterproof tanking membrane —— Concrete floor slab to
- Fave a water resistant rioor, an ) structural engineers detail
- Have a waterproof wall/floor junctions _E(')er’:gzz:f;a:rféot;\ﬁg' AMBULANT WC DETAILS
. . . DATE SCALE DRG NO.
Typical Shower Waterproofing Detail MAR2016AS | Al
SCALE 1:10 SHOWN
DRAWN CHECKED JOB NO.
M.C. B.B. 171208




GENERAL
BCASECTI

OTES FOR
N J COMPLIANCE:

J1..BUIDING FABRIC

’

ALL REQUIRED INS
AND BE INSTALLED

f\\IEnI APC A D JIOIN
a3 RS = = N

ULATION TO COMPLY WITH AS4859.1

THAT:
G INSULATION

/7 PACKER AS NECESSARY

FORMS CONTINIUOS BARRIER WITH CEILING, WALLS,
BULKHEADS FLOORS AND THE LIKE

DOES NOT AFFECT THE SAFE EFFECTIVE OPERATION OF
SERVICES OR FITTINGS.

REFLECTIVE INSULATION MUST BE CLOSE FITTING
AGAINST ANY PENETRATION, DOOR OR WINDOW AND
ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED BY FRAMING MEMBERS.
(REFER TO MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATION)

INSTALLED WITH EACH ADJOINING SHEET OF ROLL
MEMBRANE BEING OVERLAPPED NOT LESS THAN 50MM
OR TAPED TOGETHER.

BULK INSULATION IN ROOF SPACE MUST BE INSTALLED
TO MAINTAIN ITS POSITION AND THICKNESS, OTHER THAN
WHERE IT CROSSES BATTERNS, WATER PIPES,
ELECTRICAL CABLING OR THE LIKE.

ALL ROOF LIGHTS TO WAREHOUSE TO COMPLY WITH
PART J1.4 AND PROVIDE A MINIMUM U-VALUE OF 1.3w/m2
AND SHGC OF .25

(REFER TO MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATION.)

ALL REQUIRED EXTERNAL WALLS TO BE FITTED WITH
"RETROSHEILD" OR SIMILAR INSULATION TO ACHEIVE MIN
R2.8 VALUE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART J1.5 OF BCA.

TO BE FITTED IN ACCORD. WITH MANUFACTURES
SPECIFICATION.

J2. EXTERNAL GLAZING.

PROVIDE SINGLE LEAF GLAZING-

OR SIMILAR TO PROVIDE MIN. U VALUE AND MIN.
SHGC VALUE. ALL EXTERNAL OFFICE GLAZING.
AS PER THE LEGEND BELOW.

ALL GLAZING TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS1288-1999
AND AS2047.

J3. BUILDING SEALING.
ALL WINDOWS TO COMPLY WITH AS 2047.

ROOFS, EXTERNAL WALLS, EXTERNAL FLOORS AND ANY
OPENINGS SUCH AS A WINDOW, DOOR OR THE LIKE
SHALL BE ENCLOSED BY INTERNAL LINING SYSTEMS
THAT ARE CLOSE FITTING AT CEILING, WALL AND FLOOR
JUNCTIONS OR SEALED BY CAULKING, SKIRTING,
ARCHITRAVES, CORNICES OR THE LIKE IN ALL
CONDITIONED SPACES.

SELF CLOSING DEVICE TO MAIN ENTRANCE DOORS IF
MANUALLY OPERATED. PROVIDE RUBBER COMPRESSIBLE
STRIP SEALS OR SIMILAR TO ENTIRE PERIMETER OF
DOOR FRAMES EXCLUDING FIRE OR SMOKE DOORS.

ALL EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE FITTED WITH SELF
CLOSING DAMPER OR SIMILAR APPROVED.

J4. AIR MOVEMENT.

NOT APPLICABLE

J5. HVAC SYSTEMS.

AIR CONDITIONING AND VENTILATION SYSTEMS

TO COMPLY WITH PART J5 OF THE BCA 2014. MECHANICAL
ENGINEER/CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BUILDING
SURVEYOR WITH CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.

J6. ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING AND POWER

ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING AND POWER SYSTEMS

TO COMPLY WITH PART J6 OF THE BCA 2014. ELECTRICAL
ENGINEER/CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BUILDING
SURVEYOR WITH CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.

NOTE: INSTALL ALL LIGHTING POWER CONTROL DEVICES
INCLUDING TIMERS, TIME SWITCHES, MOTION DETECTORS
AND DAYLIGHT CONTROL DEVICES IN ACCORDANCE

WITH J6.1-6.6 AND SPECIFICATION J6 OF THE BCA.

ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING TO THE EXTERNAL PERIMETER OF
THE BUILDING TO BE CONTROLLED BY DAYLIGHT SENSORS
AND HAVE A MAX 40LUMENS/W.

Wall Legend

P1) 150mm Thick Concrete Panel Wall

150mm Thick Concrete Panel Wall with "Foil
Board Ultra 20-" insulation Panel or similar

P2) to all external walls only to achieve R2.8 min.
Refer to detail for further information. (floor
to ceiling)

p3) Solid partition internal walls (metal stud &
plasterboard) to 2700mm high (floor
to ceiling)

p4) Solid partition external walls (metal stud &
plasterboard) full height with "Bulk
Insulation" b/w studs or similar. Provide
compressed sheet and alucobond cladding
as noted on the elevations.

"6mm Viridian Evantage Grey (#2) or similar
approved in 150mm Capral 419 Flushline
single glazed frames to provide min. U value
3.8 and min. SHGC value 0.41. to external
office glazing where nominated on floor
plans and elevations.

G1

\/(\ %8 :j::: Reinforced concrete panel —— T f
' J o as per structural engineers =N TN f N
> = drawings. FCH CEILING TILES
B D i i i R EXTRUDED ALUMINIUM HEAD
’ _ — Install "Rondo LG Beta Fix Clips"
S QZQG\=U}I{ to wall at 600 - 900mm cts \
) B N //"\\
, _ , ! \ 2 NO. COMPRESSIBLE FOAM
"Ultra 20" Foil Board insulation \ / SEALS TO ALL HEAD SECTIONS
> _ Panel NN
’ . - ( m 25mm min batten airspace
/ 64mm STEEL STUDS @ 600mm CTRS
- \ LYTGAL OR SIMILAR
- Place the Foilboard over the clip, 13mm THICK PLASTERBOARD
_B o teeth from the clip will protrude H BOTH SIDES. FULL SHEETS
T~ J through panel TOFLOOR
v _ % —~— i
> o h — Install Rondo 28mm Furring //'\\\
. " Channels or equivalent
ﬂll.ll IIT <ZUIII1IH2< q ’\\ /J
£ - 28mm min batten airspace ST
. C.% 3 100MM HIGH MDF SKIRTING
o et
' _ d—— 10mm min thick plastboard
' : A lining
> FFL
@) <~
Z HH” i |
0 NN IIAEHN HHLLLW prmrme— CARPET CHAIR
] 150 ) 80 ) FLOOR

Section - Typ. External
Wall Treatment "P2"

SCALE 1:2

SECTION FINISH AS SPECIFIED /

Section - Partition Type "P3"

SCALE 1:2

{ 90 O/A {

"50MM POLYSTYRENE" OR

OR SIMILAR"

| EXTERNAL CLADDING

25mm FURRING CHANNEL TO

| | — MANUF'S SPEC'S FOR

EXTERNAL CLADDING FIXING

COMPRESSABLE FOAM TAPE SEAL

10mm TIMBER SHADOWLINE
BLACK PAINT FINISH

LINE OF PERIMETER WALL

25mm MDF CAPPING
PIECE AND FILLER

PLASTERBOARD PARTITION

PROVIDE R2.5 CSR. SOUNDSCREEN

INSULATION OR SIMILAR APPROVED

PROVIDE R2.8 BULK
INSULATION

| +—"" ORSIMILAR APPROVED

64mm STEEL STUDS

@ 600mm CTRS
LYTGAL OR SIMILAR

13mm THICK
PLASTERBOARD LINING.

150 O/A

Section - Typ. External

SCALE 1:2

PROVIDE POWDER- KOTE
ALUMINIUM FRAMED GLAZING
(COLOUR AS SELECTED)

Wall Treatment "P4"

SHADOW LINE TO TOP OF WALL
PROVIDE PLASTERBOARD

BOARD LINING FIXED TO 75mm STUD WALL
PROVIDE PAINT FINISH TO PLASTERBOARD
WALL , COLOUR AS SELECTED.

/

g CEILING HEIGHT |
/ X ‘ CEILING HEIGHT CEILING HEIGHT -~
FCH CEILING TILES
¢
Q <
2 No. COMPRESSIBLE FOAM SECTIONS C'tl ~N
OF SUFFICIENT THICKNESS TO TAKE
UP THICKNESS OF T-BARS.
EXTRUDED ALUMINIUM HEAD SECTION T FLOOR LEVEL |
FINISH AS SPECIFIED FLOOR LEVEL FLOOR LEVEL | —
\\ PROVIDE SILICONE BUTT JOINTED /
GLASS AS SPECIFIED GLAZING - REFER GLAZING DETAILS PROVIDE 100 MM HIGH MDF SKIRTING
WITH SILICON BUTT JOINTS AS FOR GLASS THICKNESS FIXED TO PLASTERBOARD LINING WITH
SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS. PAINTED FINISH.
| |
Full height Glazed = ight P
W ull height Plasterboard
‘ ™ n I | | [ | | | I I
W Partition Wall (2 iIned partition Wall 23
|
SCALE 1:50 SCALE 1:50
|
‘ EXTRUDED ALUMINIUM SILL SECTION
FINISH AS SPECIFIED
|
|
\4 —Stainless steel sink to
\ .
FEL T I I I builders range. N
| | ﬁﬁ it —%
mmlT Wmﬂﬂmmﬂ mﬂﬂﬂk[ﬂmmmmm\mmm ummf' lh \Yﬂ{ﬂﬂﬂﬂl T CARPET CHAIR o
Bl e N e e Wall tiles to spec's. S SN P B
i L
FLOOR |, 90 | Ceasarstone bench top ~ ol o
to builders range. 8l R
7 | \L NA RN N
'] N
Section - Glazed > :
doors to builders range. _~ o~ o 8
O ~
L B n " Bench to sit on stainless P -
P a rtl tl O n G 2 steel kicker to manuf's ——Dishwasher in ——Under Bench
spec's.

SCALE 1:2

position shown
if required.

Fridge

Indicative Tea Room
Bench Elevation

SCALE 1:50

PROVIDE 13 MM THICK PLASTER

Plan Detall -
Perimeter
Wall Junction

SCALE 1:2
No. DATE. DESCRIPTION. APP'D.
- | 16/03/2018 | PRELIMINARY ISSUE M.C.
A | 09/06/2018 | PRELIMINARY ISSUE M.C.

BUILDING PERMIT ISSUE

ONLY DRAWING STAMPED BY THE BUILDING SURVEYOR TO BE

USED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Copyright in all material, including drawings, plans and written works,

produced by BB Design Group Pty. Ltd. You may not reproduce, publish,

broadcast, adapt (in the case of written works) or exercise any other of the
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